|  |                                       | POS-01                        |
|--|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY:        | STATE BAR NO: 2999217                 | FOR COURT USE ONLY            |
| NAME: Robert J. Nelson                     |                                       |                               |
| FIRM NAME: Lieff Cabraser Heimann & Ber    | nstein, LLP                           |                               |
| STREET ADDRESS: 275 Battery St, 29th Floo  | r ·                                   |                               |
| CITY: San Francisco                        | STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 94111-3339        | FILED/ENDODEED                |
| TELEPHONE NO.: 415,956,1000                | FAX NO.: 415.956.1008                 | FILED/ENDORSED                |
| E-MAIL ADDRESS: melson@lchb.com            |                                       |                               |
| ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Kelley and Denis O'S  | Sullivan                              |                               |
| SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COU          | AUG 1 3 2021                          |                               |
| STREET ADDRESS: 720 9th St                 |                                       |                               |
| MAILING ADDRESS: 720 9th St                |                                       | By: 1. Romo                   |
| CITY AND ZIP CODE: Sacramento, CA 958      | Deputy Clerk                          |                               |
| BRANCH NAME: Civil                         | •                                     |                               |
| Plaintiff/Petitioner: Kelley and De        | nis O'Sullivan                        | 1                             |
| Defendant/Respondent: JAMES TROM           | MBLEE, JR., d/b/a USPATRIOTARMORY.COM |                               |
| NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—CIVIL |                                       | CASE NUMBER: 34-2021-00302934 |
| •  |                                       |                               |

TO (insert name of party being served): JAMES TROMBLEE, JR., d/b/a USPATRIOTARMORY:COM c/o Ryan Erdreich, Esq.

## NOTICE

The summons and other documents identified below are being served pursuant to section 415.30 of the California Code of Civil Procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return it within 20 days from the date of mailing shown below may subject you (or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the payment of any expenses incurred in serving a summons on you in any other manner permitted by law.

If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association (including a partnership), or other entity, this form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized to receive service of process on behalf of such entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed complete on the day you sign the acknowledgment of receipt below.

|  | Caitlin Nelson                     |                   | autlin nelson   |  |
|--|------------------------------------|-------------------|---|--|
| (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)   |                                    | <u> </u>          | (SIGNATURE OF SENDER-MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)  |  |
|  | ACKNOWLE                           | DGMENT OF I       | RECEIPT   |  |
| This acknowledges receipt  | t of (to be completed by sender be | efore mailing):   |   |  |
| <ol> <li>X A copy of the sur</li> <li>X Other (specify):</li> </ol>                          | mmons and of the complaint.        |                   |   |  |
| Alternative Dispi  | ute Resolution (ADR) package, Ord  | er Re: Delay in S | cheduling Initial Case Management Conference  |  |
| (To be completed by rec  | ipient):                           |                   | •   |  |
| Date this form is signed: _  | August 12, 2021                    |                   | Smidmette   |  |
| (TYPE OR PRINT YOUR NAME AND NAME OF ENTITY, IF ANY,<br>ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED) |                                    | AC                | (SIGNATURE OF PERSON ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF KNOWLEDGMENT IS MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY) |  |

Page 1 of 1

Date of mailing: July 29, 2021